1
¥

£

g ON Holeo0s

Dcciuion No. /238 | @ BD% B NZ@\S

BEFORE TEE RAILROAD COMLISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIPOXNTIA.

'In the Matter of the npplicatxon
of ECOUQMIC GAS COMNPANY for an
order approviag axn izsue of bonds
of zaid ¢corporation oL the face:
value of $930,000.00

Aovplication No. 500.

D e o

Chickering and Gregory for ecpplicant. |

Tucius P. Green for certain conzumers, protestsnts.

Herbert P. Gouwdge and Paul Overton for Loz Angeles Gas
and Zlectric Corporation, protestant.

“SELHMAA, Commissioner;

STPFLFEUENT AL QPTINION,

This case was before the Commiasion zné decided oﬁ
July AO 1913, waerein %the Commicsion found % 3635 OOO of a
'supposeﬁéggzieof $930,000 was illegally issued. )z 63: OOO
illegally isesued btut actually outstanding the cbmm;gszon ‘approved
thevissﬁe”of'$275,ooo, the money derived from the sale thereof
to e applicd t0o the liguidation of an indebtedness in thc‘&xn
of $233,792.05. irhe-rémnmg {365,000 of the $930,000 supposed
t¢ nave been issued was “o~ §provcd Ly the Cormizsion.

Prioxr %o #he‘ef Tective date of the Putlic U tilities Act
the entire capital stock of $1,500,000 of thiz corporation had
been izsued and was outstaﬁding. A3 was suggested in the‘opinion
aeretolfore rende*ed the vurchaaera of the honds zllcgally 1zsued
would navc some reaedy against the corporation for tle money‘pa;d.
In q;der tovcomply witn the conditions immosed by the Com:i#sion
and to satisly itz creditors, the cozpany zudbmits a proposed
sCjustment waich we will now comsider. |

| when the company appeareld before the Comuiscion o*;ginal-

1y it was pritu;zzed a8 Tollows:




Stock wthorized......."‘..'..-‘...-...... gl,&oo,ooo.

tock outBtandingeveceveennccncsansocennnns 1,500,000,

Bonds wtho:‘ized-o.o---u.--..---n...-.--o-.. l,soo’ooo.

Bonds in the hands of purchaée:s, legally - ‘
&nd. illegaally iﬁsued-.--.---.-..... 930'0000

The Commission found s value of the property of
this company of approximately $800,000 4o e justified.
The company now proposet to recast its 2%0¢k a5 follows:

First preferrel svock, 6% cummlative,
mthorized.............'.‘.......-... 3 500’000.

Second preferred stock, 67 cusulative,

Commion 540CH, AULBOTIZE0enreeccacrosonsnane 850,0001
Ehé company Provoses ﬁo.recast <3 boné issue as follows:
To leave 0utetandingeceeescecnsvanacasannes $ 303,000,
To placé with special committee of'trﬁstecs . 262,000.
Yo place with lMercantile Trus® Company..... 365,000.»

In tre&mry"....‘.‘...'.....'.....-...,.....' ’57'0'000.

In effeect the company proposes to cancel $591,000 of
bonds ané to issue inm exchange thef&for £377,500 of fTirst pre-
fTerred stock and $190,000 of second preferred stock. It proposes
alzo. o reduce its common stock outstanding from $1,500,000 o
$527;SOQ. The company proposes alto to cancel $36,000 of vonds
and re~-deed to ir. Lowe tkhe piece of land for which these‘$$6;000
'oflbbnds3were originally giveﬁ bim., The effect would be to reduce
<he ouﬁstanding tonds by $627,000. Tho company will then be in
thia]éénefal position: | |

‘ . vita
Stoekx ~ ' T~ thorized Izsued Trustee

First preferred, 6% 500,000  § 377,500. § 122,500
Second preferred, 6% 150,00 150,000 ——
Common Stock 850,000 527,000 322,500

Bonds outstmdinzi-."‘..‘.C....I........l.-‘....’.-..... 3303\,100011 '




The bonds with trustees' Committee %o Yo sold for
venelit of compsny and used for additions and
bcttermentﬂ..-......"..............-..-..---.-.o.---. $ 262'000-

Eeld Yy Mercantile Trust Company to te izsued
only upon authority of the Railroad COmnisSioflecsses 365,000

Unissued and zubject to Commission's jurisdiction... 570,000

This imprbves Tae coxpany's position %o a ba@is that
is extremely conservative and brings about a very nealthy financisl
condition.

The plian of reorgmnizavion requireé anthority from
the Commission for the following:

1. To issue $377,500 of first preferred atoék.i

2. To place §$122,500 of first preferred stock with
e trustee.

3. To issue £150,000 of seconéd preferred 3zockL

I bélicve this can e readily granted for the reazqn

Toat it means practically_an izsue of only $527,000Apar value oL
-stoci Tor the surrender of $£551,000 face valuc of bonlds.

%z do nét telieve “he Commission is called upbn to take
any action with Teference to the 3850,000 coumon stock. . Thia
conpany already has oﬁtstanding £1,500,000 in comuon stockfover
woich this Comuizsion has no jurisdiction. If has withdramm
£650,000 of this stock ond substituted for it bonds and preferred
avock heretorore,refeired to, 22 to wnich substitution this Comw
wisslion's autnority is reqﬁired, tut as to tze $850,000 of éommon
stock left outsianding no order of %zis Commission is ﬁecessary. 

I believe that in any order which iz issued theiétoék |
Placed with the trustees chould e 3o -placed only on “he condition

that the company wnd the truatees‘enter into an agreement with

taemselves and with the Cormission not %o issue any stock withoud

I

the npproval of tue Cormission.
I recommend alse that as to the $262,000 of vonds to be
Placed with the trustees that a stipulstion be filed that these

bonds wiil be s0ld only for money necded for additions und hetter-
-3-




| mente %o the company's proyperty, and that they should e 20ld only
when the acdditions and betierments and the cosé thereof are apyroveld
ty the Commission. While it will not be zecessary un@er.tpe:cir-
cumstazces of this case and by =eason of the substitution ﬁerein
péoiided Tor, for this company to Secure the permisaioniof this
Commisaion to issue the §262,000 of bonds and it should be per=
mitted to issue the came at.iis'option, 24111 I believe thant the
procecdzvéf +his isaue should, asz I have suggested, be used for
additione‘and vetternents 2t 2 cost to de appfovéd by the Commibsion.
The $365,000 of vonés with tne lercansile Trust Company and <ae
$570,000 of unissued bondc'will, of course, be wnéer the Cbﬁmission’s
durisdiction;"

I deen it proper before submitting an ordc: in thiz
Lo make cértain observations witha reference o 4his company .
tofore I very ﬁcvcrely eriticized tuis company with reference
some of its trﬁnsuc:ibnatﬁe.criticisms were not iztended to Ve
directed towaxd “he pufchasers of the bonds but rather toward thoe
directors of the conpany. Since the original opinion and order
were entered this compazy has conducted itsell in such a way asg %o
commend itself <o this Comuission, and I believe has very zmuch
improved itz financial condition‘and thét the Commiésign'should,be
no siowcr t0 praise the good spirit displayel Ty the officers of
this company since 4he decision than it was to criticize actions
that were consi&ered imprope: heretofore.

I recommend %the following oxder:
ORDER.

Heretofore a nearing having been held and an opinion
sutmitted and order remdered in the sbove entitled matter, to whick
reference is made for varticulars, ané the applicant having pre-
sented a plan of re-orgsnization designed sutstantially to improve

+he condivion of this utility ané to Temove %the objections urged

by the Comuiesion %o the financisl condition of thc applicant at

Y.




ths time of tlhe former nearing; and
IT APPESRING +thnt such reorganization and‘re-arrangement
will be to the substantial benefit of tnls corporation and will
worl no injury 4o the public,
T 1S HEREEBY ORDERED tzat the aprniicant be autaorized
L. To izsue 3377,500 of first preferred svock znd 4o
Geliver the same to the following stockholders in the amouvnts
set opposite their respective names:
D. 0. Druffel  791-2/3 ghares of tne par value of & 79,165.66;
J. C. Coleman 150 " . » " v 15,000.00;
S. V. Coleman 233=1/3 I v . " " 25,333.33%;
Zovaling Zstate ' L
100,000.00;

Co-. 1000 ‘
F. Reis, Jr. 250 25,000.007
V. F. Detert <250 25,000.005
50,000.00;"

™

| "

J. D. CGrant 500 "
- 5’835-33;

"

L}

"

“

Y. E. Cnickering 58-1/3 :
Zugene De Couwlon 25 2,500.00;
Geo.T.Xarye, Jr. 58~1/3 5,835,353
2. F. Dawald 8~1/3 833.33;
45,000.00.

4 2 8 2 2 3 3 2 23
2 3 2 2 8‘8 2 2 32
2 3 £ &£ £ 23 2 2.
2 2 32 2 2 2 2 .3 E ]
2 28 22 3z ¢ 2

L. P. Love - 450 |

-]

'-. T
2. 7To izszue $122,500 par value of its first preferred

stock and to place the same with trustees, to ve Thereafter sold

by said company tut only upon the application to and the a@proval |

Py vhic Commission.

3. Tooissue $150,000 par value of secoﬁd preferred

8vocx o L. P. Lowe.

4. To issue 4262,000 of 1t3 6% bonds snd place ih
same in ﬁhe hands of the trustees rnomed in thne application,
namely, L. 2. Lowe, S. Waldo Colemexn and C. ¥. Conlisk, ke
same to be nereafter cold only for money necded Tor additions
éad vetierments %o :he company's property and only waen <he
additions and bezténmenzs ant the cost thereof are approved

oy this Comnigsicn.

5. To issue $365;000 of its 6% vonds, placed‘with,u‘

the Mercantile Trust Company, as trustee, only 28 directed by the
. . : ) I".
directorz of the company under tne autioriity and the terme hereafter

| , p

a5




prescrived by this Commizsion.

6; The applicant shall Tile a ztatement zhowing tae coo-
plionce with the provizions of thigz order so far a3 nresent Come
Pliance is recuired. AT to the use of tae nrocceds from the sale
of stocks and bonds herein permitied to Ye viaced inm the Lands of
vhe trustees the necessary form of accountc will be prescribed in

2 subsequent order waen such stocks and bonds ore sold.

The foregoing sumnplemental opiﬁion ond oxder are nerevy
approved and ordered filed &C the sunplementval opinion and orde:,éf
. the Reilrond Commission of the State of Californiza.

Drted at San Francisco, Califo:;'nia, this 307£day
vanuary, l9l4.

Comnissioners.




